

W.P(C)No. 284 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.284/2003 (For Prel.Hearing)

SAUMITRA GOYAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)
With

W.P(C)No.285/2003
(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 30/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. adv.
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) No. 284/03

Issue notice. Dasti service through standing counsel is also permitted.

Until further orders it is directed that the Central Government shall proceed ahead with counselling for seats available against 15% All India Quota.

Tag with I.A. No. 15/2003 in WP(C) No. 443/92.

WP(C) No. 285/03

Issue notice. Dasti service through standing counsel is also permitted.

Tag with I.A. No. 15/2003 in WP(C) No. 443/92.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a seat has been allotted by the Central Government but the Maharashtra Government is not recognizing the allotment. Appropriate orders shall be passed after service of notice on the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master