

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 284/2003

SAUMITRA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairathi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice be served through the standing counsel for the State of
Maharashtra as well.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master