

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 284/2003

SAUMITRA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 285/2003

VIVEK YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/04/2017      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Mrs Rachna Gupta, AOR  
                                    Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG  
                                    Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the petitioners have already cleared examinations,  
nothing further survives in the matters.

The writ petitions are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master (NS)